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beflid – LiD interviewer before . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
beflidy – LiD interviewer before – Years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
befother – Interviewer for others before . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
befothery – Interviewer for others before – Years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
grat1 – Reasonable payment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
grat2 – Effort required to conduct the study comparable to other studies . . . . . 103
grat3 – Satisfaction Support by infas when contacting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103
hauptneben – Main or secondary occupation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
hauptb – Main occupation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
ausb01 – Vocational training period with certificate of completion, but no appren-

ticeship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
ausb02 – Partial skilled worker certificate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
ausb03 – Completed industrial or agricultural apprenticeship . . . . . . . . . . . 105
ausb04 – Completed commercial apprenticeship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
ausb05 – Professional internship, traineeship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
ausb06 – Vocational school diploma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
ausb07 – Technical school diploma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
ausb08 – Master craftsman, technician or equivalent technical college degree . . . 106
ausb09 – Degree from a university of applied sciences (including a degree from an

engineering school) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
ausb10 – University degree . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
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ausb11 – Other vocational training qualification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
ausbno – No vocational training qualification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
mig – Immigrated to Germany . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
parentmig – Parents immigrated to Germany . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
ref – Asylum seeker or refugee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
hhgr – Current household size . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
hhgrvollj – Current household size adults . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
hgrmind1 – Children 3 years and younger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
hgrmind2 – Children 4 to 5 years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
hgrmind3 – Children 6 to 13 years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
hgrmind4 – Children 14 years and above . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
ivertr01 – Assessment others: Good intentions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
ivertr02 – Assessment others: Rely on no one . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
ivertr03 – Assessment others: Generally trust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
plh0171 – Satisfaction With Health . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
plh0172 – Satisfaction with sleep . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
plh0173 – Satisfaction With Work . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113
plh0174 – Satisfaction With Housework . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113
plh0175 – Satisfaction With Household Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
plh0176 – Satisfaction With Personal Income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
plh0177 – Satisfaction With Dwelling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
plh0178 – Satisfaction With Amount Of Leisure Time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
plh0180 – Satisfaction with family life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
ipzufriends – Satisfaction circle of friends & acquaintances . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 7



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

1 Identifier Variables

syear – Survey Year

1984 635
1985 456
1986 399
1987 353
1988 312
1989 304
1990 497
1991 521
1992 509
1993 482
1994 473
1995 551
1996 498
1997 480
1998 506

... (18 rows omitted) 11558
2017 603
2018 582
2019 600
2020 544
2021 582
2022 660
2023 743

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Survey Year of SOEP Core

intid – Interviewer ID

1 3
2 3
3 3
4 3
5 3
6 3
7 1
8 3
9 3
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10 1
11 1
12 1
13 3
14 2
15 3
... (4239 rows omitted) 22805

1006090 1
1006091 1
1006092 1
1006093 1
1006094 1
1006095 1
1006096 1

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Interviewer ID

intidgen – Generierte Interviewer ID

1 3
2 3
3 3
4 3
5 3
6 3
7 1
8 3
9 3
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 3
14 2
15 3
... (4228 rows omitted) 22805

1006090 1
1006091 1
1006092 1
1006093 1
1006094 1
1006095 1
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1006096 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

When interviewers become permanent employees, they may be given a new INTID what
makes them appear to be new interviewers. To track this mistake, the generated INTIDGEN
can be used to make possible changes in the INTID visible, as the INTIDGEN is consistent
over time. The INTIDGEN can only be used inside the INTERVIEWER dataset and must
not be used as a substitute for the INTID.

2 Interviewer Information

typint – Typ of Interviewer

1 F2F Interviewer 20653
2 Call Center 71
3 Self-Administered Mail Interview 15
4 Self-Administered Online Interview 1
5 Without processing in gross file 18
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 106
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 1984

Type of Interviewer

gender – Gender of interviewer

? Your sex and year of birth (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/34:isex[17992])

1 Male 12624
2 Female 9084
3 Diverse 2
-1 No Answer 1138
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Gender information of the interviewer

birth – Year of birth of interviewer

? Your sex and year of birth // Your sex and year of birth (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/
34:igeb[17992])

1901 1
1906 1
1907 15
1909 9
1912 18
1913 11
1914 19
1915 27
1916 13
1917 28
1918 30
1919 134
1920 113
1921 155
1922 105

... (77 rows omitted) 20966
2000 11
2001 9
2002 11
2003 5
2004 11
2005 3
2006 1

-1 No Answer 1152
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Birth year of the interviewer

marital_c – Marital status of interviewer (Core information)

1 Single 1931
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2 Married 14476
3 Widowed/Divorced/Separated 2710
4 Unknown 0
-1 No Answer 2092
-2 Does not apply 333
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 1306

Core information about the marital status of the interviewer. It may differ to the surveyed
information.

marital_i_v1 – Marital status of interviewer (Survey – 2006)

1 Married living together 379
2 Married living separated 14
3 Single 48
4 Divorced 63
5 Widowed/Divorced/Separated 42
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 40
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22260

Surveyed information about the marital status of the interviewer from 2006. It may differ to
the Core information.

marital_i_v2 – Marital status of interviewer (Survey – 2012)

1 Married living together 281
2 Married living separated 5
3 Single 30
4 Divorced / reg. partn. annulled 54
5 Widowed / reg. partn. deceased 33
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

Surveyed information about the marital status of the interviewer from 2012. It may differ to
the Core information.

marital_i_v3 – Marital status of interviewer (Survey – 2021)

1 Married and living together with my spouse 168
2 Living together in a registered partnership (same-sex) 2
3 Married and living separately from my spouse 12
4 Single 46
5 Divorced 41
6 Widowed 15
7 Registered civil partnership, living separately (same-sex) 0
8 Registered civil partnership annulled (same-sex) 0
9 Registered civil partner deceased (same-sex) 0
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

Surveyed information about the marital status of the interviewer from 2021.

schule – Education of interviewer (Interviewer Database since 2021)

1 Special school degree [German: "Sonderschule"] 0
2 Secondary/Primary school degree/POS 126
3 Intermediate School Degree 438
4 Technical School Degree 263
5 Abitur 1088
6 Other school-leaving degree 42
7 No school-leaving degree (yet) 12
-1 No answer / don’t know 15
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 20864
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Information about the educational background of the interviewer. The variable is based
on the interviewer database which is used since 2021. Therefore, the years before 2021 are
missing.

casmin – CASMIN Classification of interviewer

0 (0) In School 0
1 (1a) Inadequately Completed 24
2 (1b) General Elementary School 15
3 (1c) Basic Vocational Qualification 112
4 (2b) Intermediate General Qualification 35
5 (2a) Intermediate Vocational 357
6 (2c_gen) General Maturity Certificate 197
7 (2c_voc) Vocational Maturity Certificate 318
8 (3a) Lower Tertiary Education 254
9 (3b) Higher Tertiary Education 669
-1 No answer / don’t know 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 20864

CASMIN classification based on the interviewer database which is used since 2021. There-
fore, the years before 2021 are missing.

educ_c – Education of interviewer (Core information)

1 Secondary School Degree 3734
2 Intermediate School Degree 7856
3 Upper Secondary School Degree 2368
4 Left university without degree 1030
5 Graduate degree 4719
6 Other Degree 0
7 Degree/Foreign 0
-1 No Answer 2092
-2 Does not apply 333
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 716

Core information about the educational background of the interviewer. It may differ to the
surveyed information.
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educ_i – Education of interviewer (Survey)

1 No School Degree 0
2 Secondary School Degree (GDR: 8th grade) 157
3 Intermediate School Degree (GDR: 10th grade) 352
4 Technical School Degree 103
5 Upper Secondary Degree 316
6 Other Degree 16
7 Degree/Foreign 4
-1 No Answer 8
-2 Does not apply 40
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21852

Surveyed information about the educational background of the interviewer. It may differ to
the Core information.

sprache – Mother tongue of the interviewer

1 German 1481
2 Arabic 253
3 Bulgarian 1
4 Bosnian 0
5 Czech 1
6 Greek 0
7 English 81
8 Spanish 5
9 Persian (Farsi) 21
10 French 7
11 Croatian 0
12 Hungarian 1
13 Italian 0
14 Japanese 0
15 Kurdish 15
... (9 rows omitted) 59
25 Serbian 0
26 Tigrinya 0
27 Turkish 9
28 Urdu 1
29 Chinese 0
59 Other 38
100 Ukrainian 11
-1 No answer / don’t know 0
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 20864

Mother tongue of the interviewer based on the interviewer database which is used since 2021.
Therefore, the years before 2021 are missing.

btaetig – Occupation of the interviewer

1 Fully employed 702
2 Partially employed 366
3 Housewife / househusband 47
4 Retired, pensioner 511
5 Student, in training 211
6 Currently unemployed 116
-1 No answer / don’t know 31
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 20864

Occupational status of the interviewer based on the interviewer database which is used since
2021. Therefore, the years before 2021 are missing.

soepbef – Worked as SOEP interviewer before 2021

1 Yes 283
2 No 1701
-1 No answer / don’t know 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 20864

With the new interviewer database in 2021, there is a break in the interviewer data, including
the intid, resulting in a loss of panel structure. To at least partly compensate for this, this
variable indicates whether the interviewer worked as a SOEP interviewer before 2021.
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startint_c – Year of First SOEP-Interview of interviewer (Core information)

1984 5607
1985 199
1986 88
1987 95
1988 54
1989 335
1990 1859
1991 837
1992 318
1993 329
1994 335
1995 870
1996 268
1997 259
1998 696

... (18 rows omitted) 8234
2017 158
2018 131
2019 148
2020 43
2021 1256
2022 457
2023 272

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Core information about the first year of the interviewer working for SOEP. It may differ to
the surveyed information.

startint_i – Year of First SOEP-Interview of interviewer (Survey)

1984 75
1985 9
1986 6
1987 7
1989 7
1990 36
1991 12
1992 21
1993 6
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1994 15
1995 24
1996 23
1997 17
1998 29
1999 29
2000 110
2001 11
2002 25
2003 8
2004 5
2005 15
2006 57

-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 40
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22260

Surveyed information about the first year of the interviewer working for SOEP. It may differ
to the Core information.

festseit – Permanently employed since

2014 21
2015 46
2016 76
2017 27
2018 54
2019 25
2020 21

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 700
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21878

Core information on the year since which an interviewer has been permanently employed.
Only provided since 2014.

endint – Year of Last SOEP-Interview

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 18



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

1984 194
1985 159
1986 147
1987 152
1988 167
1989 109
1990 216
1991 158
1992 249
1993 246
1994 230
1995 303
1996 230
1997 270
1998 296

... (18 rows omitted) 8971
2017 800
2018 974
2019 731
2020 6261
2021 191
2022 282
2023 1512

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

Last year of the interviewer with atleast one successful personal interview.

3 Year specific Interviewer Variables

experience – Hitherto years with atleast one pers. interview

1 4125
2 2733
3 2081
4 1534
5 1338
6 1184
7 1069
8 957
9 871
10 785
11 705
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12 616
13 540
14 497
15 458
... (15 rows omitted) 2994
31 60
32 42
33 37
34 32
35 27
36 23
37 21
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 119
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

firstintm – Month of first interview of interviewer in respective wave

1 January 3229
2 February 8831
3 March 4464
4 April 2026
5 May 1036
6 June 840
7 July 532
8 August 425
9 September 297
10 October 219
11 November 81
12 December 24
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

firstintd – Day of first interview of interviewer in respective wave

1 877
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2 973
3 981
4 897
5 953
6 959
7 909
8 886
9 761
10 829
11 807
12 783
13 747
14 696
15 723
... (9 rows omitted) 5909
25 645
26 557
27 650
28 575
29 391
30 272
31 224
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

firstinty – Year of first interview of interviewer in respective wave

1984 634
1985 437
1986 382
1987 347
1988 306
1989 292
1990 492
1991 507
1992 498
1993 465
1994 459
1995 525
1996 480
1997 464
1998 495

... (18 rows omitted) 11337
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2017 590
2018 570
2019 586
2020 537
2021 386
2022 535
2023 680

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lastintm – Month of last interview of interviewer in respective wave

1 January 721
2 February 2065
3 March 3527
4 April 3369
5 May 2196
6 June 2000
7 July 1746
8 August 1522
9 September 1613
10 October 1430
11 November 1086
12 December 729
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lastintd – Day of last interview of interviewer in respective wave

1 562
2 638
3 685
4 647
5 663
6 692
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7 694
8 651
9 661
10 716
11 696
12 731
13 684
14 773
15 718
... (9 rows omitted) 6596
25 784
26 798
27 845
28 826
29 799
30 742
31 403
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lastinty – Year of last interview of interviewer in respective wave

1984 634
1985 437
1986 382
1987 347
1988 306
1989 292
1990 492
1991 507
1992 498
1993 465
1994 459
1995 525
1996 480
1997 464
1998 495

... (19 rows omitted) 11927
2018 570
2019 565
2020 492
2021 449
2022 288
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2023 860
2024 70

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 844
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

meancontacthh – Mean number of HH contacts made by interviewer (gross HH data)

1 672
1.02439024390244 1
1.02702702702703 1
1.02941176470588 1
1.03614457831325 1
1.03703703703704 1
1.03809523809524 1
1.03846153846154 2
1.03921568627451 1

1.04 1
1.04081632653061 1
1.04201680672269 1
1.04255319148936 2
1.04347826086957 4
1.04444444444444 1

... (4289 rows omitted) 21275
29.4814814814815 1

29.7 1
30.8620689655172 1
32.1176470588235 1
33.2099447513812 1
35.5882352941176 1

42 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 875
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

responserate – Response rate according to AAPOR definition rr6
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0 328
0.0102040816326531 1
0.0161290322580645 1
0.0169491525423729 1
0.0181818181818182 1

0.0204081632653061 1
0.0222222222222222 1

0.025 1
0.0273972602739726 1
0.0277777777777778 1
0.0337078651685393 1
0.0344827586206897 1
0.0357142857142857 1
0.0373831775700935 1

0.04 1
... (1787 rows omitted) 11759

0.990566037735849 1
0.990654205607477 1
0.990740740740741 1
0.991228070175439 1
0.991666666666667 1

0.992 1
1 9886
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 855
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

4 Amount of interviews per Year

amountinth – Number of personal interviews of interviewer, household

0 2147
1 1907
2 1578
3 1296
4 1299
5 1279
6 1119
7 1020
8 853
9 770
10 636
11 602
12 457
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13 462
14 442
... (145 rows omitted) 6219

193 1
195 1
198 1
200 1
201 1
218 1
309 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 755
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

amountintp – Number of personal interviews of interviewer, person

0 2385
1 1247
2 1216
3 1066
4 1006
5 832
6 832
7 698
8 720
9 613
10 622
11 599
12 527
13 467
14 410
... (223 rows omitted) 8846

295 1
296 1
301 1
348 1
351 1
380 1
426 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 755
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

amountintj – Number of personal interviews of interviewer, youth

0 18868
1 1932
2 729
3 311
4 131
5 64
6 36
7 9
8 5
9 7
10 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 755
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

amountintb – Number of personal interviews of interviewer, biography

0 16188
1 1726
2 751
3 431
4 278
5 208
6 190
7 164
8 165
9 163
10 110
11 123
12 93
13 86
14 87
... (138 rows omitted) 1322

264 1
282 2
288 1
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311 1
348 1
351 1
417 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 755
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

amountintv – Number of personal interviews of interviewer, deceased

0 20718
1 731
2 310
3 164
4 71
5 48
6 26
7 5
8 10
9 5
10 2
11 1
12 1
13 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 755
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

papi – Number of paper and pencil interviews of interviewer

0 9768
1 793
2 1067
3 736
4 635
5 594
6 558
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7 438
8 474
9 455
10 367
11 361
12 362
13 352
14 321
... (201 rows omitted) 5560

356 1
363 1
367 1
376 1
386 1
387 1
428 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

capi – Number of computer assisted interviews of interviewer

0 13423
1 58
2 248
3 248
4 170
5 208
6 199
7 175
8 194
9 173
10 146
11 159
12 158
13 174
14 135
... (375 rows omitted) 6973

728 1
772 1
774 1
890 1
909 1
912 1
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1157 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

5 Length of interviews per Year

lengthinth – Average length of interviews (HH) of interviewer

2.446666638 1
3 1

3.823529412 1
4.066666667 1

4.375 1
4.888888889 1

4.9 1
5 21

5.090909091 1
5.25 1

5.299999952 1
5.369999886 1

5.4 1
5.411764706 1

5.5 1
... (5589 rows omitted) 19815
75 4

78.75 1
80 3
90 2
98 1
105 1
180 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 2985
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lengthintp – Average length of interviews (person) of interviewer
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1.100000024 1
3.007750034 1

5 1
8.300000191 1

10 6
11.47058824 1

12.3 1
12.5 2

12.77777778 2
12.95333338 1

13 1
13.2920354 1

13.33333333 1
13.4375 1

13.45238095 1
... (7159 rows omitted) 18920

106.25 1
108.5999985 1
109.7900009 1

110 1
120 2

126.5637507 1
134 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 3898
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lengthintj – Average length of interviews (youth) of interviewer

0.6000000238 1
0.7599999905 1
1.429999948 1

5 1
8.600000381 1

10 13
10.5 1

10.82999992 1
10.85500002 1

11 1
11.66666667 1
11.74500012 1

12 1
12.44999981 2

12.5 1
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... (536 rows omitted) 3474
70 5
75 3

78.09999847 1
80 1

82.66000366 1
85 2
90 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 19332
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

lengthintb – Average length of interviews (biography) of interviewer

4.599999905 2
5 10

5.400000095 1
5.833333333 1
5.900000095 1

6 3
6.380000114 1

7 4
7.175000191 1

7.5 1
7.760000229 1

7.9599998 1
8 4

8.019999981 1
8.666666667 2

... (1753 rows omitted) 4446
100.4285714 1
104.1666667 1

110.25 1
112 1
120 1
134 1
162 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 18361
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

6 Year specific Variables

iberuf – Employment of interviewer according to personel data

? Besides your job as interviewer: What is your current position/occupation? (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2006-int/26:iber[17983])

1 Full-Time Employment 6448
2 Part-Time Employment 3426
3 Housewife/Househusband 3488
4 Pensioner 5633
5 Student / in education-training 155
6 unemployed 31
7 Student / in education-training / unemployed 526
-1 No Answer 2094
-2 Does not apply 333
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 714

7 Interviewer Survey

iged – Patient (interviewer)

? How do you see yourself: Are you rather impatient or very patient? (from: soep-core/
soep-core-2012-int/14:iged[17972])

0 Very impatient 0 3
1 1 7
2 2 31
3 3 76
4 4 74
5 5 110
6 6 100
7 7 201
8 8 189
9 9 119
10 Very patient 10 36
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iges – Interviewers Health Status

? Howwould you describe your health at present? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/32:iges
[10751])

1 Very Good 139
2 Good 638
3 Satisfactory 465
4 Less good 139
5 Poor 11
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ioed – Interviewer works in Civil Service

? Is the company in which you work alongside your interviewer activity part of the public
service? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/23:ioed[18010])

1 Yes 211
2 No 407
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 326
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

irel – Interviewers Denomination

? Do you belong to a church or a religious group? If yes, are you … (from: soep-core/soep-
core-2012-int/37:irel[17993])

1 Catholic 248
2 Protestant 280
3 Other Christian religious organisation 35
4 Islamic religious organisation 1
5 Other religious organisation 4
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6 Non-Confessional 378
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

irisk – Readiness to assume a risk (interviewer)

? How do you see yourself: Are you generally willing to take risks, or do you try to avoid
risks? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/10:irisk[17968])

0 Risk averse 0 11
1 1 26
2 2 57
3 3 98
4 4 70
5 5 165
6 6 162
7 7 201
8 8 124
9 9 26
10 Risk prone 10 10
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ista1 – Country Interviewer is Born In

? In which country were you born? // Germany (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/32:ista1
[18018])

1 Germany 909
2 Other Country 43
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 40
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21852

istell – Interviewers Position

? In which professional position are you currently employed, in addition to your interviewer
activity? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/22:istell[18009])

1 Blue-Collar Worker 30
2 White-Collar Worker 356
3 Civil Servant 91
4 Self-Employed 182
5 Has never been employed 5
-1 No Answer 14
-2 Does not apply 278
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

izule – Interviewers Life satisfaction

? How satisfied are you with your life, all things considered? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-
int/33:izule[17994])

0 Completely dissatisfied 0 0
1 1 0
2 2 16
3 3 16
4 4 23
5 5 60
6 6 97
7 7 309
8 8 523
9 9 281
10 Completely satisfied 10 65
-1 No Answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447
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imusp – Interviewers Mother tongue: German

1 Yes 536
2 No 8
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 1
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ibbarhon – Assessment: Reward in cash (interviewer)

? Have you already used the means of cash payment of the survey participants within the
scope of your interviewer activity at Living in Germany? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
6:ibbarhon[18002])

1 Yes 208
2 No 192
-1 No Answer 8
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibbeval – Facilitation: Reward in cash (interviewer)

? Do you personally have the impression that cash incentivemakes your work easier? (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/7:ibbeval[18003])

1 1 Not at all 8
2 2 9
3 3 7
4 4 34
5 5 59
6 6 68
7 7 very much 54
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 169
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibopt – Optimism (interviewer)

? If you think about the future: are you ... (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/9:ibopt[18005])

1 optimistic 141
2 rather optimistic 196
3 rather pessimistic 58
4 pessimistic 8
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibschul – Participation training interviewer

? When you think of last year, did you participate in a Living in Germany training course
in 2015? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/4:ibschul1[18026])

1 Yes 182
2 Yes, contact interview training by the institute 31
3 Yes, I was trained by the contact interviewer before work. 219
4 No 412
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

ibschul02 – Benefits of Interviewer Training

1 1 Not Useful At All 5
2 2 7
3 3 18
4 4 30
5 5 63
6 6 76
7 7 Very Useful 51
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-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 195
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22403

ibstam1 – Country of birth - interviewers mother

? In which country was your mother born? // Germany (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
33:ibstam1[18019])
? In which country was your mother born? // [Other] and that is: (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2012-int/33:ibstam2[18019])

1 Germany 377
2 Other Country 28
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibstav1 – Country of birth - interviewers father

? In which country was your father born? // Germany (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
34:ibstav1[18020])
? In which country was your father born? // [Other] and that is: (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2012-int/34:ibstav2[18020])

1 Germany 380
2 Other Country 22
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440
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igru01 – Motivation of interviewer: Earnings

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Earning (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/1:igru01[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 9
2 2 32
3 3 71
4 4 246
5 5 393
6 6 384
7 7 Very Important 261
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru02 – Motivation of interviewer: Interesting work

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Interesting job (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/1:igru02[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 3
2 2 6
3 3 13
4 4 46
5 5 226
6 6 502
7 7 Very Important 598
-1 No Answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru03 – Motivation of interviewer: Freedom to set working hours

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Flexible schedule (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/1:igru03[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 13
2 2 12
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3 3 32
4 4 71
5 5 202
6 6 369
7 7 Very Important 694
-1 No Answer 8
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru04 – Motivation of interviewer: Opportunity to interact with people

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Opportunity to be together with people (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-
int/1:igru04[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 45
2 2 68
3 3 102
4 4 214
5 5 335
6 6 320
7 7 Very Important 313
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru05 – Motivation of interviewer: Insights into other peoples social circumstances

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Get an insight into other life circumstances (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2016-int/1:igru05[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 21
2 2 43
3 3 96
4 4 235
5 5 355
6 6 388
7 7 Very Important 259
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-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru06 – Motiv. of interv.: Contrib. to a public good for the govt. and the econ.

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Benefit for politics and economy (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
1:igru06[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 25
2 2 48
3 3 88
4 4 302
5 5 412
6 6 344
7 7 Very Important 177
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

igru07 – Motivation of interviewer: Involvement in scientific research

? There are different reasons to work as an interviewer. How important are the following
statements for you? // Contribute in scientific research (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
1:igru07[17961])

1 1 Not Important at all 15
2 2 28
3 3 64
4 4 225
5 5 375
6 6 398
7 7 Very Important 291
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf01 – Expectance of interviewe achieved in general: Earnings

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Earning (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf01[17962])

1 1 Not at all 6
2 2 14
3 3 41
4 4 112
5 5 188
6 6 121
7 7 Completely 65
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf02 – Expectance of interviewe achieved in general: Interesting work

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Interesting job
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf02[17962])

1 1 Not at all 2
2 2 3
3 3 12
4 4 45
5 5 125
6 6 198
7 7 Completely 162
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300
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ierf03 – Expectance of interviewe achieved in general: Freedom to set working hours

? How far does your work at TNS Infratestmeet/met that expectations? // Flexible schedule
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf03[17962])

1 1 Not at all 1
2 2 3
3 3 8
4 4 38
5 5 84
6 6 186
7 7 Completely 227
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf04 – Expectance of interv. achieved in general: Opportunity to interact with people

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Opportunity to
be together with people (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf04[17962])

1 1 Not at all 4
2 2 3
3 3 7
4 4 45
5 5 105
6 6 148
7 7 Completely 234
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf05 – Expectance of interv. achieved in gen.: Insights into o. peoples social circ.

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Get an insight
into other life circumstances (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf05[17962])

1 1 Not at all 4
2 2 2
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3 3 10
4 4 40
5 5 115
6 6 177
7 7 Completely 199
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf06 – Expect. of interv. achieved in gen.: Contrib. to a pub. good for govt. + econ.

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Benefit for
politics and economy (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf06[17962])

1 1 Not at all 9
2 2 11
3 3 36
4 4 127
5 5 153
6 6 137
7 7 Completely 73
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf07 – Expect. of interv. achieved in gen.: Involvement in scientific research

? How far does your work at TNS Infratest meet/met that expectations? // Contribute in
scientific research (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/6:ierf07[17962])

1 1 Not at all 12
2 2 10
3 3 33
4 4 112
5 5 148
6 6 152
7 7 Completely 79
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 45



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ierf08 – Expectance of interviewe achieved at the SOEP: Earnings

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Earnings (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf08[18024])

1 1 Not at all 17
2 2 40
3 3 128
4 4 285
5 5 426
6 6 326
7 7 Completely 174
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf09 – Expectance of interviewe achieved at the SOEP: Interesting work

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Interesting activity (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf09[18024])

1 1 Not at all 4
2 2 6
3 3 12
4 4 76
5 5 240
6 6 512
7 7 Completely 549
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447
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ierf10 – Expectance of interviewe achieved at the SOEP: Freedom to set working hours

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Free allocation of working hours (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf10
[18024])

1 1 Not at all 6
2 2 5
3 3 16
4 4 78
5 5 187
6 6 434
7 7 Completely 672
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf11 – Expect. of interv. achieved at SOEP: Opportunity to interact with people

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Opportunity to get around people (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf11
[18024])

1 1 Not at all 6
2 2 18
3 3 30
4 4 130
5 5 233
6 6 388
7 7 Completely 593
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf12 – Expect. of interv. achieved at SOEP: Insights into o. peoples social circ.

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Insights into other social life circumstances (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-
int/2:ierf12[18024])
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1 1 Not at all 7
2 2 5
3 3 23
4 4 98
5 5 192
6 6 447
7 7 Completely 625
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf13 – Expect. of interv. achieved at SOEP: Contrib. to a pub. good for govt. + econ.

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Benefits for politics and business (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf13
[18024])

1 1 Not at all 18
2 2 24
3 3 70
4 4 223
5 5 348
6 6 428
7 7 Completely 280
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ierf14 – Expect. of interv. achieved at SOEP: Involvement in scientific research

? And to what extent are or have these expectations been fulfilled, especially by LIVING IN
GERMANY? // Participation in scientific research (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/2:ierf14
[18024])

1 1 Not at all 21
2 2 16
3 3 50
4 4 177
5 5 330
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6 6 434
7 7 Completely 368
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe01 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Men

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate in
LIVING IN GERMANY? // men (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/3:itebe01[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 6
2 2 41
3 3 182
4 4 361
5 5 420
6 6 264
7 7 completely willing 114
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe02 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Women

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate in
LIVING IN GERMANY? // women (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/3:itebe02[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 1
2 2 7
3 3 35
4 4 154
5 5 495
6 6 509
7 7 completely willing 188
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
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-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe03 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Older interviewees

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING INGERMANY? // Older respondents (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/3:itebe03
[17999])

1 1 completely unwilling 6
2 2 29
3 3 102
4 4 216
5 5 360
6 6 454
7 7 completely willing 213
-1 No Answer 21
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe03_v2 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Older interviewees

1 1 completely unwilling 1
2 2 6
3 3 11
4 4 39
5 5 89
6 6 103
7 7 completely willing 28
-1 No answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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itebe04 – Interv.ers Assessment of willingness to participate: Middle-aged interviewees

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Middle-aged respondents (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
3:itebe04[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 3
2 2 19
3 3 74
4 4 355
5 5 505
6 6 324
7 7 completely willing 104
-1 No Answer 17
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe05 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Younger interviewees

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate in
LIVING INGERMANY? // Younger respondents (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/3:itebe05
[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 19
2 2 124
3 3 275
4 4 335
5 5 279
6 6 239
7 7 completely willing 103
-1 No Answer 27
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe05_v2 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Younger interviewees
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1 1 completely unwilling 10
2 2 43
3 3 64
4 4 73
5 5 50
6 6 24
7 7 completely willing 9
-1 No answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

itebe06 – Interv.ers Assessment of willingn. to part.: Interviewees of foreign origin

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate in
LIVING INGERMANY? // Respondents of foreign origin (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
3:itebe06[17999])

1 1 completely unwilling 46
2 2 81
3 3 161
4 4 227
5 5 139
6 6 86
7 7 completely willing 29
-1 No Answer 187
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

itebe07 – Interviewers Assessment of willingness to participate: Unemployed interviewees

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Unemployed respondents (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
3:itebe07[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 31
2 2 92
3 3 218
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4 4 409
5 5 277
6 6 201
7 7 completely willing 77
-1 No Answer 96
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe08 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Persons with a low level of educ.

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING INGERMANY? // Persons with simple education (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-
int/3:itebe08[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 16
2 2 82
3 3 225
4 4 339
5 5 369
6 6 253
7 7 completely willing 95
-1 No Answer 22
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe09 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Persons with a higher level of educ.

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Persons with higher education (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-
int/3:itebe09[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 6
2 2 21
3 3 79
4 4 214
5 5 438
6 6 461
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7 7 completely willing 161
-1 No Answer 21
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe10 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Persons from lower income classes

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Persons from lower income groups (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2016-int/3:itebe10[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 12
2 2 58
3 3 182
4 4 359
5 5 412
6 6 260
7 7 completely willing 97
-1 No Answer 21
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe11 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Persons from higher income classes

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Persons from upper income groups (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2016-int/3:itebe11[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 19
2 2 46
3 3 145
4 4 292
5 5 431
6 6 347
7 7 completely willing 100
-1 No Answer 21
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

itebe12 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Migrants with strong German skills

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Respondents with foreign origin and good German language
skills (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/3:itebe14[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 7
2 2 26
3 3 47
4 4 92
5 5 107
6 6 65
7 7 completely willing 23
-1 No Answer 78
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22403

itebe13 – Interv.ers Assess. of willingn. to part.: Migrants with weak German skills

? The survey LIVING INGERMANY involves people from very different social backgrounds.
What is your experience: How willingly or unwillingly do the following people participate
in LIVING IN GERMANY? // Survey participants with foreign origin and poor German lan-
guage skills (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/3:itebe13[18025])

1 1 completely unwilling 57
2 2 78
3 3 85
4 4 75
5 5 28
6 6 22
7 7 completely willing 6
-1 No Answer 94
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22403

ibseval01 – Assessment: Exchange with colleagues (interviewer)

? And how do you rate the event in relation to: // The opportunity to exchange ideas with
fellow interviewers (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/5:ibseval01[18001])

1 1 Very bad 5
2 2 3
3 3 3
4 4 31
5 5 39
6 6 73
7 7 Very Good 60
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 638
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

ibseval02 – Assessment: Exchange with INFRATEST (interviewer)

? And how do you rate the event in relation to: // The opportunity to exchange informa-
tion with those responsible for studies at TNS Infratest (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
5:ibseval02[18001])

1 1 Very bad 7
2 2 6
3 3 10
4 4 24
5 5 45
6 6 67
7 7 Very Good 52
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 638
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995
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ibseval03 – Assessment: Influence on motivation (interviewer)

? And how do you rate the event in relation to: // The influence on the general motivation
for the study (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/5:ibseval03[18001])

1 1 Very bad 5
2 2 1
3 3 7
4 4 33
5 5 48
6 6 44
7 7 Very Good 42
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 224
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibseval04 – Assessment: Exchange with DIW (interviewer)

? And how do you rate the event in relation to: // Only if DIW employees were present
during the training: The opportunity to exchange ideas with those responsible for studies at
DIW Berlin (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/5:ibseval04[18001])

1 1 Very bad 3
2 2 9
3 3 4
4 4 19
5 5 19
6 6 15
7 7 Very Good 7
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 332
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

iego01 – Works diligently (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // works thoroughly (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
26:iego01[18004])

1 1 Not at all 0
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2 2 3
3 3 8
4 4 24
5 5 160
6 6 578
7 7 Absolutely 613
-1 No Answer 15
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego02 – Communicative, conversational (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // communicative, talkative (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2016-int/26:iego02[18004])

1 1 Not at all 0
2 2 2
3 3 12
4 4 51
5 5 192
6 6 467
7 7 Absolutely 664
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego03 – Sometimes too tough on others (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is sometimes a little rough with others (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego03[18004])

1 1 Not at all 545
2 2 405
3 3 208
4 4 123
5 5 76
6 6 30
7 7 Absolutely 2
-1 No Answer 12
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego04 – Original, brings in new ideas (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is original, brings in new ideas (from: soep-core/
soep-core-2016-int/26:iego04[18004])

1 1 Not at all 12
2 2 26
3 3 84
4 4 359
5 5 427
6 6 365
7 7 Absolutely 115
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego05 – Often worries (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is often worried (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
26:iego05[18004])

1 1 Not at all 87
2 2 246
3 3 209
4 4 324
5 5 243
6 6 191
7 7 Absolutely 88
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447
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iego06 – Can forgive (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // can forgive (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego06
[18004])

1 1 Not at all 7
2 2 17
3 3 56
4 4 157
5 5 286
6 6 534
7 7 Absolutely 329
-1 No Answer 15
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego07 – Tends to be lazy (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is rather lazy (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
26:iego07[18004])

1 1 Not at all 612
2 2 371
3 3 186
4 4 129
5 5 68
6 6 17
7 7 Absolutely 4
-1 No Answer 14
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego08 – Can be outgoing, is sociable (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // can come out of himself, is sociable (from: soep-core/
soep-core-2016-int/26:iego08[18004])

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 60



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

1 1 Not at all 0
2 2 15
3 3 70
4 4 188
5 5 310
6 6 498
7 7 Absolutely 306
-1 No Answer 14
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego09 – Appreciates artistic, aesthetic experiences (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // appreciates artistic, aesthetic experiences (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego09[18004])

1 1 Not at all 24
2 2 47
3 3 94
4 4 233
5 5 318
6 6 383
7 7 Absolutely 289
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego10 – Quickly gets nervous (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // get a little nervous (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
26:iego10[18004])

1 1 Not at all 229
2 2 399
3 3 269
4 4 244
5 5 166
6 6 58
7 7 Absolutely 21
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-1 No Answer 15
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego11 – Handles tasks effectively and efficiently (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // complete tasks effectively and efficiently (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego11[18004])

1 1 Not at all 0
2 2 7
3 3 10
4 4 35
5 5 180
6 6 624
7 7 Absolutely 531
-1 No Answer 14
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego12 – Is hesitant (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is reticent (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego12
[18004])

1 1 Not at all 92
2 2 219
3 3 263
4 4 418
5 5 230
6 6 140
7 7 Absolutely 23
-1 No Answer 16
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego13 – Treats others considerately and in a friendly manner (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // treat others with respect and kindness (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego13[18004])

1 1 Not at all 5
2 2 5
3 3 6
4 4 41
5 5 146
6 6 611
7 7 Absolutely 575
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego14 – Has a lively imagination, ideas (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // a vivid imagination, has ideas (from: soep-core/soep-
core-2016-int/26:iego14[18004])

1 1 Not at all 12
2 2 43
3 3 97
4 4 280
5 5 380
6 6 378
7 7 Absolutely 198
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego15 – Is relaxed, can handle stress well (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is relaxed, can cope well with stress (from: soep-core/
soep-core-2016-int/26:iego15[18004])

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 63



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

1 1 Not at all 6
2 2 29
3 3 96
4 4 254
5 5 396
6 6 431
7 7 Absolutely 177
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

iego16 – Inquisitive (interviewer)

? In the following we state some characteristic a person can have. Some might be true for
you, some not. I am… // eager for knowledge (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/11:iego16
[17967])

1 1 Not at all 0
2 2 2
3 3 1
4 4 29
5 5 98
6 6 213
7 7 Absolutely 204
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

iego17 – Determining (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is decisive (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego17
[18004])

1 1 Not at all 17
2 2 71
3 3 142
4 4 194
5 5 229
6 6 157
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7 7 Absolutely 32
-1 No Answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

iego18 – Feeling with others (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // empathize with others (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2016-int/26:iego18[18004])

1 1 Not at all 1
2 2 3
3 3 7
4 4 51
5 5 183
6 6 358
7 7 Absolutely 239
-1 No Answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

iego19 – Mostly achieving (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is the most widely accepted (from: soep-core/soep-
core-2016-int/26:iego19[18004])

1 1 Not at all 1
2 2 10
3 3 29
4 4 219
5 5 286
6 6 250
7 7 Absolutely 45
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

iego20 – Sympathetic for troubles of others (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is understanding for the concerns of others (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/26:iego20[18004])

1 1 Not at all 1
2 2 3
3 3 7
4 4 37
5 5 163
6 6 388
7 7 Absolutely 243
-1 No Answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

iego21 – Less attracting attention (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // less conspicuous (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
26:iego21[18004])

1 1 Not at all 19
2 2 58
3 3 125
4 4 295
5 5 182
6 6 133
7 7 Absolutely 28
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995
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iego22 – More cold and without feelings (interviewer)

? What kind of personality are you? // is rather cold and unfeeling (from: soep-core/soep-
core-2016-int/26:iego22[18004])

1 1 Not at all 576
2 2 190
3 3 45
4 4 19
5 5 8
7 7 Absolutely 2
-1 No Answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

ibez01 – Interviewers Opinion: Trust People

? How far do you agree with the following statements? // In general people are trustworthy.
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/13:ibez01[17971])

1 Fully Agree 63
2 Tend to Agree 766
3 Tend to Disagree 119
4 Fully Disagree 4
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ibez02 – Interviewers Opinion: Trust in nobody

? How far do you agree with the following statements? // Today you can not count on
anyone. (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/13:ibez02[17971])

1 Fully Agree 18
2 Tend to Agree 159
3 Tend to Disagree 618
4 Fully Disagree 155
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ibez03 – Interviewers Opinion: Careful with strangers

? How far do you agree with the following statements? // If you have to deal with strangers,
it is better to be cautious. (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/13:ibez03[17971])

1 Fully Agree 213
2 Tend to Agree 578
3 Tend to Disagree 144
4 Fully Disagree 14
-1 No Answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ibez04 – Interviewers Opinion: Fairness of the people

? Do you think most people … (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/11:ibez04[17969])

1 People Exploit You 252
2 People are Fair 698
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ibez05 – Interviewers Opinion: Helpfulness of the people

? Do you think people most time … (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/12:ibez05[17970])

1 People are helpful 507
2 People only pursue their own interest 438
-1 No Answer 11
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh01 – First impression right (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. To what extent are those true
for you? //My first impression of people is usually correct (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
15:iverh01[17973])

1 Yes 868
2 No 84
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh02 – Insecure about judgement (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. To what extent are those true
for you? // I am often unsure in my judgement (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/15:iverh02
[17973])

1 Yes 96
2 No 856
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh03 – Knowing why one likes something (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. To what extent are those true
for you? // I do exactly know why I like some things (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
15:iverh03[17973])

1 Yes 768
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2 No 182
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh04 – Keeping too much change when shopping (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. To what extent are those true
for you? // I once got too much change back and did not say anything (from: soep-core/
soep-core-2012-int/15:iverh04[17973])

1 Yes 181
2 No 770
-1 No Answer 5
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh05 – Always honest (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. To what extent are those true
for you? // I am always honest to others (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/15:iverh05[17973])

1 Yes 752
2 No 192
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

iverh06 – Exploit someone (interviewer)

? The following statements characterise different attitudes. Towhat extent are those true for
you? // From time to time I take advantage of someone (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
15:iverh06[17973])
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1 Yes 174
2 No 775
-1 No Answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ipol1 – Interest in politics (interviewer)

? Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
27:ipol1[17974])

1 Very Strong 458
2 Strong 652
3 Weak 261
4 Not Interested At All 20
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ipol2 – Addiction to one party (interviewer)

? Many people in Germany sympathise with one party in the long term, even if they occa-
sionally vote for another party or are not eligible to vote. Do you sympathise with a particular
party? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/28:ipol2[17975])

1 Yes 942
2 No 446
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 1
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447
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ipol3 – Favored party (interviewer)

? Which party do you tend to? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/29:ipol3[18053])

1 SPD 272
2 CDU 284
3 CSU 71
4 FDP 50
5 Alliance90/The Greens 95
6 The Left 137
7 DVU/Republicans/NPD 2
8 Other 7
9 SPD, Alliance90/The Greens 6
10 SPD, CDU 1
13 CDU, CSU 2
16 Alliance90/The Greens, the Left 1
17 SPD, PDS 2
26 Pirate Party 2
27 AfD 5
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 460
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

ipol4 – Strength of favor (interviewer)

? And how strongly do you tend towards this party? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/
30:ipol4[13511])

1 Very strong 61
2 Quite strong 401
3 Moderate 397
4 Quite weak 40
5 Very weak 12
-1 No Answer 30
-2 Does not apply 460
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447
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isor01 – Interviewers worry: Economic development

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // The general economic development?
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor01[18054])

1 Very Concerned 387
2 Somewhat Concerned 801
3 Not Concerned At All 204
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor02 – Interviewers worry: Own economic development

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Your own economic situation? (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor02[18054])

1 Very Concerned 186
2 Somewhat Concerned 672
3 Not Concerned At All 533
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor03 – Interviewers worry: Health

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Your health? (from: soep-core/soep-
core-2016-int/31:isor03[18054])

1 Very Concerned 262
2 Somewhat Concerned 804
3 Not Concerned At All 326
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor04 – Interviewers worry: Ecology

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Protection of the environment?
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor04[18054])

1 Very Concerned 469
2 Somewhat Concerned 763
3 Not Concerned At All 160
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor05 – Interviewers worry: Peace

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Preservation of peace? (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor05[18054])

1 Very Concerned 624
2 Somewhat Concerned 590
3 Not Concerned At All 177
-1 No Answer 10
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor06 – Interviewers worry: Crime

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // On the development of crime in
Germany? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor06[18054])

1 Very Concerned 591
2 Somewhat Concerned 633
3 Not Concerned At All 165
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
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-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor07 – Interviewers worry: Introduction of Euro

? How concerned are you about the following issues? // Consequences from EU enlarge-
ment (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/21:isor07[17977])

1 Very Concerned 165
2 Somewhat Concerned 250
3 Not Concerned At All 132
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

isor08 – Interviewers worry: Immigration

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // About immigration to Germany?
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor08[18054])

1 Very Concerned 394
2 Somewhat Concerned 601
3 Not Concerned At All 394
-1 No Answer 12
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor09 – Interviewers worry: Xenophobia

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // About xenophobia and xenophobia
in Germany? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor09[18054])

1 Very Concerned 465
2 Somewhat Concerned 706
3 Not Concerned At All 219
-1 No Answer 11
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor10 – Interviewers worry: Employment

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Only if you are gainfully employed:
The security of your job? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor10[18054])

1 Very Concerned 45
2 Somewhat Concerned 146
3 Not Concerned At All 426
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 784
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21447

isor11 – Interviewers worry: Stability of financial markets

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // About your own economic situation?
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/19:isor02[18007])

1 Very Concerned 195
2 Somewhat Concerned 173
3 Not Concerned At All 38
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

isor12 – Interviewers worry: Climate change

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // The consequences of climate change
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor12[18054])

1 Very Concerned 295
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2 Somewhat Concerned 401
3 Not Concerned At All 148
-1 No Answer 9
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21995

isor13 – Interviewers worry: Global terrorism

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Preservation of peace? (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2012-int/19:isor05[18007])

1 Very Concerned 129
2 Somewhat Concerned 210
3 Not Concerned At All 67
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

isor14 – Interviewers worry: Stability of the Euro

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // On xenophobia and xenophobia in
Germany? (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/19:isor09[18007])

1 Very Concerned 189
2 Somewhat Concerned 168
3 Not Concerned At All 49
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440
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isor21 – Interviewers worry: Personal retirement provisions

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // Your own pension plan (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor21[18054])

1 Very Concerned 78
2 Somewhat Concerned 138
3 Not Concerned At All 222
-1 No Answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22403

isor22 – Interviewers worry: Solidarity within the Society

? What about the following areas - are you worried? // The social cohesion of society (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2016-int/31:isor22[18054])

1 Very Concerned 236
2 Somewhat Concerned 168
3 Not Concerned At All 35
-1 No Answer 6
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22403

isorint – Worried About Willingness of respondents to participate

1 Great worries 20
2 Some worries 113
3 No worries 150
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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ibwsist01 – Working hours per week as INFRATEST interviewer

? How many hours a week do you work on average? // As interviewer for TNS Infratest in
total (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/28:ibwsist01[18015])

0 98
1 18
2 13
3 8
4 8
5 16
6 11
8 9
9 1
10 41
11 1
12 10
13 1
14 3
15 22
... (11 rows omitted) 111
36 2
40 18
45 1
50 11
55 1
60 2
99 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwsist02 – Working hours per week as Life in Germany (LID=SOEPCore+IS) interviewer

? Howmany hours a week do you work on average? // Of these: - As interviewer for „Living
in Germany“ (without FID) (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/28:ibwsist02[18015])

0 111
1 30
2 33
3 21
4 21
5 34
6 13
7 1
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8 16
9 1
10 49
12 5
13 4
14 3
15 20
... (6 rows omitted) 34
32 1
35 1
36 1
40 3
50 4
60 1
80 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwsist03 – Working hours per week as Families in Germany (FID) interviewer

? How many hours a week do you work on average? // [Of these:] - As interviewer for
„Families in Germany“ (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/28:ibwsist03[18015])

0 266
1 10
2 16
3 7
4 13
5 26
6 4
7 2
8 5
9 1
10 30
12 3
14 1
15 13
18 1
20 7
25 2
36 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
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-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwsist04 – Working hours per week as interviewer for other institutes

? Howmany hours a week do you work on average? // As interviewer for other institutions
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/28:ibwsist04[18015])

0 341
1 4
2 8
3 3
4 1
5 8
6 2
8 3
10 17
12 2
15 4
20 6
30 5
35 2
40 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwsist05 – Interwiewers working hours per week in other employment

? Howmany hours a week do you work on average? // In the context of my gainful employ-
ment in addition to the interviewer activity (if available) (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/
28:ibwsist05[18015])

0 274
1 1
2 3
3 1
4 2
5 3
6 2
7 1
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8 3
10 8
12 3
15 5
16 1
18 2
20 7
... (5 rows omitted) 18
38 4
39 3
40 21
41 2
42 1
45 3
50 2
-1 No Answer 38
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer01 – Other interviews: PASS

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [work ...] also for
PASS (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer01[18016])

0 not marked 400
1 marked 8
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer02 – Other interviews: PAIRFAM

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
Relationships and Family Life in Germany (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer02
[18016])

0 not marked 261
1 marked 147
-1 No Answer 0
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer03 – Other interviews: ALLBUS

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
ALLBUS (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer03[18016])

0 not marked 284
1 marked 124
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer04 – Other interviews: ESS

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work...] also for
ESS (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer04[18016])

0 not marked 366
1 marked 42
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer05 – Other interviews: SHARE

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
SHARE (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer05[18016])

0 not marked 396
1 marked 12
-1 No Answer 0
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer06 – Other interviews: IAB Establishment Panel

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
the IAB Establishment Panel (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer06[18016])

0 not marked 216
1 marked 192
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer07 – Other interviews: PIAAC

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
PIACC (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer07[18016])

0 not marked 335
1 marked 73
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozer08 – Other interviews: NEPS

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] also for
NEPS (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozer08[18016])

0 not marked 401
1 marked 7
-1 No Answer 0
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozerno – No other interviews

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work ...] (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozerno[18016])

0 not marked 234
1 marked 157
-1 No Answer 17
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibsozerso – Working for other scientific surveys

? Do you also conduct surveys as part of other social science surveys? // [Work...] Also for:
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/29:ibsozerso[18016])

1 Yes 22
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22826

ibwssol01 – Wish of interviewer: working hours per week for INFRATEST

? And howmany hours a week on average would you like to work? // As an interviewer for
TNS Infratest in total (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/30:ibwsist01[18017])

0 84
1 9
2 10
3 3
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4 7
5 23
6 14
7 3
8 10
9 1
10 46
12 3
13 3
14 1
15 28
... (9 rows omitted) 124
36 3
40 19
45 5
50 9
55 1
60 1
99 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwssol02 – Wish of interv.: wking. Hours/week for Life in Germany (LID=Samples A/K)

? And how many hours a week on average would you like to work? // Of these: - As inter-
viewer for „Living in Germany“ (without FID) (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/30:ibwsist02
[18017])

0 101
1 18
2 26
3 12
4 24
5 53
6 9
7 2
8 13
9 1
10 67
12 5
13 2
14 3
15 27
... (3 rows omitted) 30
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30 7
35 1
36 1
40 1
45 1
50 2
80 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibwssol03 – Wish of interv.: wking. Hours/week for Families in Germ. (FID=Samples L1/L3)

? And how many hours a week on average would you like to work? // [Of these:] - As
interviewer for „Families inGermany“ (from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/30:ibwsist03[18017])

0 153
1 8
2 16
3 12
4 11
5 40
6 4
7 2
8 13
9 2
10 48
11 1
12 2
13 2
14 2
15 19
20 10
25 5
30 1
35 1
36 1
-1 No Answer 55
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440
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ispr01 – Foreign language: English (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // English (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr01[18021])

1 marked 635
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 321
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr02 – Foreign language: French (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // French (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr02[18021])

1 marked 179
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 777
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr03 – Foreign language: Turkish (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Turkish (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr03[18021])

1 marked 9
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 947
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892
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ispr04 – Foreign language: Italian (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Italian (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr04[18021])

1 marked 50
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 906
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr05 – Foreign language: Spanish (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Spanish (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr05[18021])

1 marked 57
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 899
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr06 – Foreign language: Greek (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Greek (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr06[18021])

1 marked 9
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 947
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr07 – Foreign language: Croatian, Serbian, Bosnian (interviewer)

? Inwhich of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Croatian/Serbian/Bosnian
(from: soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr07[18021])
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1 marked 6
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 950
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr08 – Foreign language: Russian (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Russian (from:
soep-core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr08[18021])

1 marked 138
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 818
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr09 – Other Foreign language (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Other (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr09[18021])

1 marked 65
-1 No Answer 145
-2 Does not apply 746
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 21892

ispr10 – Foreign language: Polish (interviewer)

? In which of the following foreign languages can you communicate? // Polish (from: soep-
core/soep-core-2012-int/36:ispr10[18021])

1 marked 11
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 397
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre01 – Competence English, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 74
2 Okay 131
3 Good 83
4 Very Good 21
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 99
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre02 – Competence French, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 49
2 Okay 37
3 Good 14
4 Very Good 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 306
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre03 – Competence Turkish, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 7
2 Okay 1
3 Good 0
4 Very Good 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 400

SOEP Survey Papers 1539 91



SOEP-Core (v40.1) interviewer

-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre04 – Competence Italian, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 22
2 Okay 5
3 Good 4
4 Very Good 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 377
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre05 – Competence Spanish, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 24
2 Okay 8
3 Good 3
4 Very Good 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 372
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre06 – Competence Greek, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 8
2 Okay 2
3 Good 0
4 Very Good 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 398
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre07 – Competence Croatian, Serbian, Bosnian, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 7
2 Okay 0
3 Good 0
4 Very Good 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 400
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre08 – Competence Russian, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 41
2 Okay 27
3 Good 4
4 Very Good 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 334
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre09 – Competence other languages, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 7
2 Okay 9
3 Good 8
4 Very Good 4
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 379
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibspre10 – Competence Polish, Interviewers self assessment

1 Rather Bad 9
2 Okay 2
3 Good 0
4 Very Good 3
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 394
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22440

ibef01 – Interviewer only for the SOEP

? Do you only work for „Living in Germany“ as an interviewer? Or do you also work for
other surveys? // I work only for „Living in Germany“ (from: soep-core/soep-core-2006-int/
4:ibef01[17960])

1 marked 93
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 455
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ibef02 – Interviewer also for other surveys

? Do you only work for „Living in Germany“ as an interviewer? Or do you also work for
other surveys? // I work also for other surveys from TNS Infratest (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2006-int/4:ibef02[17960])

1 marked 435
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 113
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

ibef03 – Interviewer also for other institutes

? Do you only work for „Living in Germany“ as an interviewer? Or do you also work for
other surveys? // I work also for surveys from other institutions (from: soep-core/soep-core-
2006-int/4:ibef03[17960])

1 marked 127
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 420
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22300

lidint – Interviewer for „Living in Germany“

1 [de] genannt 283
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 1
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

refint – Interviewer for „Refugees sub-study“

1 [de] genannt 12
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 272
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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instrzuf11 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: HH-Mat – time

0 0 completely dissatisfied 1
1 1 9
2 2 9
3 3 13
4 4 13
5 5 39
6 6 20
7 7 49
8 8 63
9 9 28
10 10 completely satisfied 40
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf21 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: HH – time

0 0 completely dissatisfied 9
1 1 7
2 2 19
3 3 20
4 4 17
5 5 41
6 6 20
7 7 54
8 8 57
9 9 25
10 10 completely satisfied 14
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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instrzuf22 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: HH – length

0 0 completely dissatisfied 20
1 1 12
2 2 25
3 3 39
4 4 18
5 5 35
6 6 33
7 7 44
8 8 25
9 9 13
10 10 completely satisfied 19
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf23 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: HH – understandability

0 0 completely dissatisfied 1
1 1 6
2 2 12
3 3 16
4 4 13
5 5 31
6 6 22
7 7 44
8 8 63
9 9 37
10 10 completely satisfied 37
-1 No answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf31 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: PE – time
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0 0 completely dissatisfied 17
1 1 10
2 2 26
3 3 27
4 4 33
5 5 34
6 6 36
7 7 29
8 8 39
9 9 9
10 10 completely satisfied 7
-1 No answer 17
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf32 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: PE – length

0 0 completely dissatisfied 26
1 1 13
2 2 29
3 3 37
4 4 27
5 5 38
6 6 26
7 7 26
8 8 29
9 9 8
10 10 completely satisfied 9
-1 No answer 16
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf33 – Satisfaction Questionnaire: PE – understandability

0 0 completely dissatisfied 3
1 1 4
2 2 16
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3 3 19
4 4 20
5 5 30
6 6 28
7 7 47
8 8 53
9 9 32
10 10 completely satisfied 18
-1 No answer 14
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

instrzuf41 – Satisfaction Complete HH: time

0 0 completely dissatisfied 23
1 1 11
2 2 25
3 3 32
4 4 20
5 5 32
6 6 40
7 7 39
8 8 36
9 9 13
10 10 completely satisfied 10
-1 No answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

vidinterf – Experience video interviews

1 Yes 49
2 No 234
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
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-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

vidintber – Willingness video interviews

1 Yes 230
2 No 47
-1 No answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

wavevid – Estimated acceptance for video interview

0 0 Not accepted at all 8
1 1 11
2 2 27
3 3 36
4 4 31
5 5 74
6 6 21
7 7 36
8 8 22
9 9 2
10 10 Completely accepted 3
-1 No answer 13
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

beflid – LiD interviewer before

1 Yes 132
2 No 151
-1 No answer 1
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

beflidy – LiD interviewer before – Years

1 27
2 12
3 7
4 8
5 9
6 5
7 3
8 9
9 1
10 8
11 3
12 11
13 3
14 1
15 9
... (5 rows omitted) 8
23 1
28 1
32 1
34 1
35 2
37 1
38 1
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 152
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

befother – Interviewer for others before

1 Yes 144
2 No 139
-1 No answer 1
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-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

befothery – Interviewer for others before – Years

1 17
2 16
3 16
4 12
5 12
6 10
7 4
8 6
9 3
10 9
11 4
12 9
13 4
14 1
15 5
... (2 rows omitted) 8
21 2
22 1
23 1
25 1
30 1
32 1
40 1
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 140
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

grat1 – Reasonable payment

0 0 completely dissatisfied 4
1 1 5
2 2 10
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3 3 10
4 4 22
5 5 57
6 6 41
7 7 54
8 8 47
9 9 14
10 10 completely satisfied 19
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

grat2 – Effort required to conduct the study comparable to other studies

0 0 completely dissatisfied 6
1 1 5
2 2 14
3 3 20
4 4 17
5 5 64
6 6 22
7 7 48
8 8 47
9 9 12
10 10 completely satisfied 22
-1 No answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

grat3 – Satisfaction Support by infas when contacting

0 0 completely dissatisfied 3
1 1 3
2 2 5
3 3 5
4 4 8
5 5 53
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6 6 26
7 7 43
8 8 74
9 9 30
10 10 completely satisfied 27
-1 No answer 7
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hauptneben – Main or secondary occupation

1 Main occupation 43
2 Secondary occupation 238
-1 No answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hauptb – Main occupation

1 I am in education 7
2 I am retired 109
3 I am a white-collar worker 38
4 I am a blue-collar worker 7
5 I am a civil servant 2
6 Not employed 14
7 Other 58
-1 No answer 3
-2 Does not apply 46
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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ausb01 – Vocational training period with certificate of completion, but no apprenticeship

1 [de] genannt 2
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 281
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb02 – Partial skilled worker certificate

1 [de] genannt 1
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 282
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb03 – Completed industrial or agricultural apprenticeship

1 [de] genannt 45
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 238
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb04 – Completed commercial apprenticeship

1 [de] genannt 69
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 214
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb05 – Professional internship, traineeship

1 [de] genannt 4
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 279
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb06 – Vocational school diploma

1 [de] genannt 21
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 262
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb07 – Technical school diploma

1 [de] genannt 23
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 260
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb08 – Master craftsman, technician or equivalent technical college degree

1 [de] genannt 33
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 250
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-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb09 – Degree from a university of applied sciences (including a degree from an
engineering school)

1 [de] genannt 44
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 239
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb10 – University degree

1 [de] genannt 109
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 174
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ausb11 – Other vocational training qualification

1 [de] genannt 20
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 263
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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ausbno – No vocational training qualification

1 [de] genannt 6
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 277
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

mig – Immigrated to Germany

1 Yes 44
2 No 238
-1 No answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

parentmig – Parents immigrated to Germany

1 Yes, at least one of my parents immigrated to Germany 18
2 No, both my parents were born in Germany 220
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 46
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ref – Asylum seeker or refugee

1 Yes, as an asylum seeker or refugee 24
2 No, on another legal basis 20
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 240
-3 Implausible value 0
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-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hhgr – Current household size

1 80
2 158
3 25
4 16
5 4
-1 No answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hhgrvollj – Current household size adults

1 8
2 172
3 17
4 5
5 1
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 81
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hgrmind1 – Children 3 years and younger

1 Yes 4
2 No 24
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 256
-3 Implausible value 0
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-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hgrmind2 – Children 4 to 5 years

1 Yes 4
2 No 24
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 256
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hgrmind3 – Children 6 to 13 years

1 Yes 16
2 No 12
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 256
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

hgrmind4 – Children 14 years and above

1 Yes 13
2 No 15
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 256
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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ivertr01 – Assessment others: Good intentions

1 1 Fully Agree 16
2 2 68
3 3 60
4 4 59
5 5 54
6 6 18
7 7 Fully Disagree 9
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ivertr02 – Assessment others: Rely on no one

1 1 Fully Agree 10
2 2 19
3 3 42
4 4 56
5 5 53
6 6 71
7 7 Fully Disagree 33
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ivertr03 – Assessment others: Generally trust

1 1 Fully Agree 19
2 2 69
3 3 62
4 4 55
5 5 46
6 6 23
7 7 Fully Disagree 10
-1 No answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0171 – Satisfaction With Health

0 0 completely dissatisfied 2
1 1 0
2 2 8
3 3 19
4 4 16
5 5 30
6 6 26
7 7 56
8 8 58
9 9 46
10 10 completely satisfied 21
-1 No answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0172 – Satisfaction with sleep

0 0 completely dissatisfied 5
1 1 2
2 2 18
3 3 17
4 4 22
5 5 25
6 6 21
7 7 46
8 8 51
9 9 37
10 10 completely satisfied 38
-1 No answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0173 – Satisfaction With Work

0 0 completely dissatisfied 2
1 1 0
2 2 4
3 3 9
4 4 10
5 5 29
6 6 19
7 7 46
8 8 86
9 9 41
10 10 completely satisfied 24
-1 No answer 14
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0174 – Satisfaction With Housework

0 0 completely dissatisfied 1
1 1 2
2 2 6
3 3 8
4 4 12
5 5 50
6 6 31
7 7 60
8 8 46
9 9 23
10 10 completely satisfied 27
11 Does not apply 0
-1 No answer 18
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0175 – Satisfaction With Household Income

0 0 completely dissatisfied 3
1 1 1
2 2 13
3 3 12
4 4 22
5 5 42
6 6 50
7 7 53
8 8 50
9 9 17
10 10 completely satisfied 17
-1 No answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0176 – Satisfaction With Personal Income

0 0 completely dissatisfied 2
1 1 2
2 2 18
3 3 18
4 4 25
5 5 49
6 6 42
7 7 58
8 8 39
9 9 13
10 10 completely satisfied 14
-1 No answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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plh0177 – Satisfaction With Dwelling

0 0 completely dissatisfied 2
1 1 2
2 2 2
3 3 8
4 4 10
5 5 16
6 6 10
7 7 35
8 8 64
9 9 59
10 10 completely satisfied 73
-1 No answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0178 – Satisfaction With Amount Of Leisure Time

0 0 completely dissatisfied 2
1 1 1
2 2 7
3 3 17
4 4 12
5 5 25
6 6 23
7 7 40
8 8 76
9 9 32
10 10 completely satisfied 47
-1 No answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

plh0180 – Satisfaction with family life
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0 0 completely dissatisfied 3
1 1 1
2 2 9
3 3 7
4 4 8
5 5 24
6 6 23
7 7 38
8 8 55
9 9 54
10 10 completely satisfied 54
-1 No answer 8
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564

ipzufriends – Satisfaction circle of friends & acquaintances

0 0 completely dissatisfied 1
1 1 1
2 2 3
3 3 9
4 4 8
5 5 27
6 6 24
7 7 49
8 8 77
9 9 42
10 10 completely satisfied 40
-1 No answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Implausible value 0
-4 Inadmissable multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 22564
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